OP \$40.00 7086790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM827402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dragonfly Group, Inc.		07/24/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zephyr Companies LLC	
Street Address:	177 Huntington Ave., 17th Fl.	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7086790	MONKEY NOODLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123610825

Email: david@gulbransenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David Gulbransen Address Line 1: 805 Lake Street

Address Line 2: Suite 172

Address Line 4: Oak Park, ILLINOIS 60301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Gulbransen
SIGNATURE:	/David Gulbransen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark-Signed-Monkey Noodle#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0016

Assignment of Trademark

This Agreement is made between Zephyr Companies LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") and Dragonfly Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor").

The Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole creator and owner of MONKEY NOODLE, U.S. Reg. No. 7086790 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on which the Mark is used (the "Products").

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee and Assignor agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark and the Products, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Mark is used and for which it is registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and, (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers and take other actions as Assignee may deem necessary to secure for Assignee or its designee the rights herein assigned.

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Agreement, effective this 24, of July, 2023.

BY:

RECORDED: 07/27/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0017